
21st April Sunday
Drive It Day - Tour of White Horses, Cobbs 

Farm Shop to Atwell-Wilson
Wiltshire White Horses

24th April Wednesday Tour of Morgan Factory
Spring Lane, Malvern 

WR14 2LS

4th - 5th May Saturday - Sunday Donnington Historic Festival
Donnington Park Circuit - 

DE74 2BN

9th May Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

9th May Thursday Lotus Factory Visit #2 of 2 Lotus Cars

14th May Tuesday
National Animal Wefare Trust - Car 

Tour/Visits
Wantage Area

16th May Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

19th May Sunday Basingstoke Festival of Transport
War Memorial Park, 

RG21 4AH

19th May Sunday Chiltern Hills Rally
Weedon Park, Weedon 

HP22 4NN

19th May Sunday Thames Valley Classic & Sports Car Day
Hambleden 

(Henley/Marlow)

21st May Tuesday Brands Hatch Morgan Trackday Goodwood - PO18 0PH

22nd May Wednesday
Kennet & Avon Canal Trust Narrow Boat 

Trip & Caen Hill Locks
Devizes SN10 1EB

25th May Saturday Thatcham Memorial Classic Car Show Thatcham

29th May Wednesday
Five Zeros Supercar Barn Brunch & NT 

Great Chalfield Manor Visit
Bradford on Avon

1st June Saturday
Masters of Motoring - Track Day with 

Demos & Open Paddock
Castle Combe - SN14 7EY

2nd June Sunday
Masters of Motoring - Motor Show with 

Saturdays Cars and Club Displays

Bowood House & 

Gardens - SN11 0LZ

1st June Saturday Pangbourne Classic Car Show
Pangbourne College  RG8 

8LA

2nd June Sunday
Chippenham Lions Cherished Vehicle 

Family Fun Day

Langley Burrell, 

Chippenham - SN15 4LW

6th June Thursday D-Day 80th Commemorations Displays

Greenham Common 

Control Tower - RG19 

8BZ

8th - 9th June Saturday - Sunday Wiltshire Steam & Vintage Rally
Broad Town, Nr Swindon 

SN4 7RB

13th June Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

15th June Saturday Blackbushe Open Day
Blackbushe Airfield - 

GU17 9LQ

20th June Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

22nd - 23rd 

June
Saturday - Sunday Thruxton Historic Thruxton - SP11 8PN

28th - 30th June Friday - Sunday Inter-Club International Weekend

Three Counties 

Showground, Malvern - 

WR13 6NW

29th June Saturday
REME Museum (Royal Electrical & 

Mechanical Engineers)

Lyneham, Chippenham 

SN15 4XX

30th June Sunday Thatcham Rotary Car Show
Henwick Sports Field, 

Calard Drive RG18 3BU
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11th July Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

14th July Sunday Atwell Wilson Summer Show Calne, Wilts. - SN11 0NF

18th July Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

18th July Thursday
Wilton House & Gardens Eng. Heritage 

(Sundays to Thursdays)
Wilton , Salisbury SP2 0BJ

20th - 21st July Saturday - Sunday
Chiltern Open Air Museum (& Classic 

Vehicle Weekend)

Newland Park, Chalfont 

St Giles HP84AB

20th - 21st July Saturday - Sunday Market Lavington Car Show
Market Lavington, 

Devizes SN10 4NT

20th - 21st July Saturday - Sunday Classic Nostalgia 2024
Shelsey Walsh, Worcester 

WR6 6RP

26th - 28th July Friday -Sunday Mogfest & Annual Dinner Weston Park, Shropshire

4th August Sunday Newbury Classic Car Show
Newbury Showground - 

RG18 9QZ

8th August Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

9th - 11th Aug Friday -Sunday Retrofestival
Newbury Showground - 

RG18 9QZ

11th August Sunday Cranleigh Lions Car Show
Cranleigh Showground - 

GU6 7DW

14th August Wednesday Hollycombe - Steam in the Country
Liphook, Hants       GU30 

7LP

Mid August? Wed to Sunday TBC
5 Zeros Supercar Barn with Iford Manor 

Gardens
Bradford on Avon

22nd August Thursday Noggin East (Daytime+ Boules Comp?)
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

23rd - 25th Aug Friday -Sunday Silverstone Festival
Silverstone Circuit - NN12 

8TN

25th August Sunday Shalbourne Classic Car Show
Shalbourne Pavilion, 

Marlborough 

4th September Wednesday
Avebury House, Gardens & Stone Circle 

(National Trust)

Marlborough, Wilts SN8 

1RD

12th September Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

19th September Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

TBC TBC Caffeine and Machine?

29th September Sunday
Crofton Beam Engines & Pumping Station 

(Last Steam Day)

Crofton, Marlborough 

SN8 3DW

10th October Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

17th October Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

14th November Thursday Noggin West
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

21st November Thursday Noggin East
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

12th December Thursday Noggin West & Xmas Social
Bell Inn, Bowden Hill, 

Laycock - SN15 2PJ

19th December Thursday Noggin East & Xmas Social
Halfway Inn, Bath Road, 

Newbury, RG20 8NR

Updated - 19 Apr 2024

NOTE: If no contact person is shown please contact the Centre Secretary(s) 

EVENTS REQUIRING BOOKING THROUGH ORGANISER'S WEBSITE

2 June Chippenham Lions Cherished Vehicle Family Fun Day It is free to exhibit but book by 5th May

9 June Wiltshire Steam and Vintage Rally Book in as SWANMOG

28/30 June Inter-Club International Weekend Brian and Ann will be there Sat and Sun with Paddock Tent.

26/28 July Mogfest & Annual Dinner MSCC website

11 Aug Cranleigh Car Show Book in at:-

https://www.eventbrite.co.uk/e/cranleigh-lions-classic-car-show-autojumble-tickets-597237743167

Select 'Exhibitors' then the red "Checkout for £10 button", enter details and select "Morgan Sports Car Club" from the drop down.
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15 June Blackbushe Open Day Book in as SWANMOG. 20 vehicle display places are now full. 

But Phil Cripps would keep you as a reserve if a place becomes free.
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